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(1.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Extraverted,
enthusiastic.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 19%
Disagree moderately 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 4% 15% 15% 3%
Disagree a little 11% 18% 6% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8%
Neither agree nor 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 20% 17% 12% 24% 21% 34%
disagree
Agree a little 22% 22% 26% 14% 24% 21% 24% 22% 28% 11% 22% 19%
Agree moderately 15% 13% 11% 19% 12% 19% 16% 17% 12% 18% 11% 13%
Agree strongly 12% 6% 18% 17% 15% 6% ™% 10% 18% 12% 13% 4%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions



PuBLICFIRST

(1.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Extraverted,
enthusiastic.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Disagree moderately 11% 13% 9% 9% 8% 14% 15% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11%
Disagree a little 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Neither agree nor 18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 18% 21% 13% 21% 20% 20% 16%
disagree

Agree a little 22% 23% 20% 27% 24% 21% 17% 21% 22% 20% 21% 23%
Agree moderately 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 21% 12% 16% 15% 15%
Agree strongly 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 16% 9% 13% % 14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions



PuBLICFIRST

(2.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Critical,
quarrelsome.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 28% 9% 18% 37% 26% 38% 36% 29% 28% 36% 24% 18%
Disagree moderately 16% 10% 9% 13% 23% 21% 20% 18% 15% 11% 15% 15%
Disagree a little 14% 20% 16% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 18% 16% 20%
Neither agree nor 17% 26% 21% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 20% 18% 15% 13%
disagree
Agree a little 16% 27% 19% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 8% 18% 23%
Agree moderately 5% 4% 9% 5% 8% 2% 2% 4% % 6% 6% 4%
Agree strongly 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% ™%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

10



PuBLICFIRST

(2.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Critical,
quarrelsome.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 28% 24% 32% 28% 31% 32% 23% 33% 26% 30% 21% 32%
Disagree moderately 16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Disagree a little 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Neither agree nor 17% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 22% 15%
disagree
Agree a little 16% 19% 13% 14% 15% 16% 18% 12% 18% 14% 17% 15%
Agree moderately 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% % 1% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Agree strongly 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

11



PuBLICFIRST

(3.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Dependable,
self-disciplined.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0%
Disagree moderately 3% 6% 2% 9% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 8% 1%
Disagree a little 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 4% 4%
Neither agree nor 8% 16% 10% 11% % 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 10% 11%
disagree
Agree a little 19% 25% 24% 15% 23% 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 23% 16%
Agree moderately 29% 25% 25% 27% 32% 35% 30% 30% 25% 38% 26% 31%
Agree strongly 35% 17% 32% 34% 31% 40% 48% 37% 38% 20% 28% 38%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

12



PuBLICFIRST

(3.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Dependable,

self-disciplined.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Disagree moderately 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Disagree a little 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Neither agree nor 8% 9% 8% ™% 6% 11% 10% 4% 10% 3% 10% 10%
disagree
Agree a little 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 14% 22% 20% 18% 19%
Agree moderately 29% 31% 28% 34% 31% 24% 28% 31% 28% 29% 35% 26%
Agree strongly 35% 33% 3% 32% 37% 34% 35% 44% 31% 43% 30% 35%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

13



PuBLICFIRST

(4.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Anxious,
easily upset.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 22% 13% 16% 23% 20% 23% 32% 22% 25% 21% 20% 17%
Disagree moderately 16% 8% 8% 12% 15% 24% 22% 17% 12% 14% 13% 13%
Disagree a little 14% 12% 10% 20% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10%
Neither agree nor 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 19% 12% 17%
disagree
Agree a little 19% 22% 28% 19% 18% 20% 12% 20% 19% 24% 17% 29%
Agree moderately 10% 19% 16% 4% 11% 7% 4% % 8% ™% 19% %
Agree strongly 7% 11% 11% 9% 8% 4% 4% % 11% 2% 6% ™%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

14



PuBLICFIRST

(4.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Anxious,
easily upset.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 22% 24% 20% 21% 22% 17% 27% 27% 19% 25% 19% 24%
Disagree moderately 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14%
Disagree a little 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 11% 13% 15%
Neither agree nor 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% 17% 12%
disagree
Agree a little 19% 15% 24% 17% 17% 22% 22% 16% 21% 16% 18% 22%
Agree moderately 10% 8% 11% ™% 10% 11% 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% %
Agree strongly % 6% 8% 5% 10% 6% 5% % 7% 9% 6% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

15



PuBLICFIRST

(5.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.l see myself as:: Open to
new experiences, complex.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 6%
Disagree moderately 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 8% 1%
Disagree a little 6% 5% 4% % 5% 9% 8% ™% ™% 5% 4% 10%
Neither agree nor 14% 11% 11% 10% 14% 17% 20% 15% 14% 17% 10% 16%
disagree
Agree a little 28% 35% 27% 20% 30% 27% 30% 28% 20% 23% 35% 28%
Agree moderately 25% 22% 27% 23% 26% 27% 23% 26% 25% 29% 21% 13%
Agree strongly 20% 21% 29% 31% 18% 12% 11% 17% 31% 18% 21% 27%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

16



PuBLICFIRST

(5.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Open to
new experiences, complex.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Disagree moderately 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Disagree a little 6% 5% ™% 9% 4% % 7% 4% ™% 8% 6% 5%
Neither agree nor 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15% 12% 12% 16% 18% 14% 11%
disagree
Agree a little 28% 29% 27% 31% 30% 27% 25% 23% 31% 29% 31% 26%
Agree moderately 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 32% 21% 24% 28% 24%
Agree strongly 20% 22% 18% 13% 23% 16% 23% 24% 18% 16% 15% 26%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

17



PuBLICFIRST

(6.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Reserved,
quiet.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 6% 2% 2% 10% 8% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 9%
Disagree moderately 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 12% ™% 5% 1% 6% 2%
Disagree a little 11% 11% 8% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 10% 22% 8% 13%
Neither agree nor 11% 12% 11% ™% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9% 15%
disagree
Agree a little 25% 26% 24% 28% 25% 23% 26% 26% 20% 22% 28% 25%
Agree moderately 21% 24% 21% 20% 16% 30% 19% 22% 19% 21% 21% 21%
Agree strongly 19% 20% 29% 22% 20% 13% 12% 16% 32% 19% 20% 14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

18



PuBLICFIRST

(6.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Reserved,
quiet.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% % 5% ™% 5% 6%
Disagree moderately 6% 6% ™% 8% % % 4% ™% 6% 6% 6% %
Disagree a little 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 7% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Neither agree nor 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 16% 11%
disagree
Agree a little 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 22% 29% 27% 25% 28% 23% 25%
Agree moderately 21% 23% 20% 23% 20% 19% 24% 19% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Agree strongly 19% 17% 21% 15% 21% 20% 18% 16% 21% 19% 15% 22%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

19



PuBLICFIRST

(7.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Sympathetic,

warm.
Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Disagree moderately 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Disagree a little 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Neither agree nor 9% 16% 11% 8% % 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14%
disagree
Agree a little 25% 27% 22% 27% 29% 21% 24% 25% 25% 34% 23% 22%
Agree moderately 30% 26% 26% 19% 28% 37% 38% 32% 22% 21% 29% 36%
Agree strongly 30% 24% 37% 36% 30% 30% 24% 28% 37% 32% 30% 26%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

20



PuBLICFIRST

(7.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Sympathetic,

warm.
Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Disagree moderately 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 6% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Disagree a little 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1%
Neither agree nor 9% 12% ™% 5% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6%
disagree
Agree a little 25% 28% 22% 24% 25% 22% 28% 26% 24% 24% 31% 23%
Agree moderately 30% 30% 29% 38% 26% 28% 31% 31% 29% 30% 28% 30%
Agree strongly 30% 21% 39% 27% 35% 30% 25% 29% 31% 30% 21% 36%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

21



PuBLICFIRST

(8.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Disorganized,
careless.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 43% 24% 35% 40% 43% 53% 56% 44% 48% 42% 38% 42%
Disagree moderately 19% 15% 13% 25% 18% 22% 22% 21% 14% 23% 17% 23%
Disagree a little 13% 18% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 12% 10%
Neither agree nor 10% 16% 11% 11% 11% 5% 6% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9%
disagree
Agree a little 8% 10% 18% ™% 8% 4% 4% % 11% 9% 11% 5%
Agree moderately 4% 11% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Agree strongly 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

22



PuBLICFIRST

(8.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Disorganized,
careless.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 43% 42% 44% 46% 45% 40% 40% 48% 41% 49% 43% 42%
Disagree moderately 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 26% 17% 25% 17% 18% 18% 21%
Disagree a little 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Neither agree nor 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 4% 12% 8% 10% 9%
disagree
Agree a little 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% % % 6% 9% 6% 10% 8%
Agree moderately 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1%
Agree strongly 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

23



PuBLICFIRST

(9.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Calm,

emotionally stable.

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 4% 10% 4% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 10% 1%
Disagree moderately 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 5% 4%
Disagree a little 9% ™% 11% 11% 16% 6% 6% 9% 12% % 10% 13%
Neither agree nor 12% 14% 17% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% ™% 17% 14% 19%
disagree

Agree a little 19% 30% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17% 19% 24% 24% 14% 9%
Agree moderately 30% 19% 26% 26% 30% 35% 37% 32% 18% 25% 33% 30%
Agree strongly 23% 16% 23% 24% 19% 24% 27% 23% 31% 23% 14% 24%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

24



PuBLICFIRST

(9.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree
with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as:: Calm,
emotionally stable.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Disagree moderately 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Disagree a little 9% 9% 10% ™% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Neither agree nor 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 8% 15% 8% 18% 11%
disagree
Agree a little 19% 17% 20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 18% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Agree moderately 30% 32% 28% 34% 26% 30% 33% 35% 27% 34% 29% 29%
Agree strongly 23% 24% 21% 21% 25% 16% 26% 28% 20% 26% 19% 24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

25



PuBLICFIRST

(10.A) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.l see myself as::
Conventional, uncreative.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Disagree strongly 21% 16% 28% 30% 21% 17% 15% 19% 26% 19% 26% 24%
Disagree moderately 17% 16% 15% 20% 21% 15% 16% 16% 22% 20% 17% 14%
Disagree a little 17% 24% 13% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 13% 20% 18% 19%
Neither agree nor 19% 22% 15% 17% 14% 20% 25% 21% 18% 16% 16% 15%
disagree
Agree a little 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13%
Agree moderately 8% 5% % 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9%
Agree strongly 5% 4% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 4% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

26



PuBLICFIRST

(10.B) Here are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you. Please write a number next to each statement to indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with that statement. You should rate the extent to which the pair of traits applies to you, even if one characteristic applies more strongly than the other.I see myself as::
Conventional, uncreative.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Disagree strongly 21% 21% 21% 18% 24% 23% 19% 22% 21% 19% 19% 25%
Disagree moderately 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 16%
Disagree a little 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 20% 18%
Neither agree nor 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 21% 17% 17% 20% 18% 22% 16%
disagree
Agree a little 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13%
Agree moderately 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8%
Agree strongly 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% % 6% 5% ™% 4% 4%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(11.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: The government should increase spending on public services like the NHS, even if it means people like me have to pay higher
taxes.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 10% ™% 14% 17% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 16% 6% 8%
Somewhat agree 18% 17% 16% 24% 16% 19% 18% 18% 21% 20% 20% 3%
Neither agree or 25% 30% 29% 22% 24% 25% 21% 23% 29% 20% 29% 31%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 17% 23% 15% 11% 17% 19% 20% 18% 15% 15% 19% 13%
Strongly disagree 24% 15% 20% 20% 27% 28% 31% 26% 21% 26% 20% 33%
Don’t know 5% 8% 5% ™% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 6% 12%
Total Agree: 29% 24% 30% 41% 25% 24% 27% 29% 30% 36% 26% 11%
Total Disagree: 42% 39% 36% 31% 44% 47% 51% 43% 3% 41% 40% 46%
Net: -13% -15% -5% 10% -19% -23% -24% -14% -7% -5% -14% -35%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(11.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: The government should increase spending on public services like the NHS, even if it means people like me have to pay higher
taxes.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 10% 12% 9% ™% 11% 6% 15% 15% 8% ™% % 15%
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 16% 19% 15% 20% 22% 26% 15% 9% 17% 28%
Neither agree or 25% 24% 26% 31% 28% 24% 17% 19% 28% 21% 26% 26%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 19% 21% 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 25% 39% 25% 12%
Don’t know 5% 3% 7% 2% 1% % 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 1%
Total Agree: 29% 33% 24% 26% 26% 26% 38% 41% 22% 15% 24% 44%
Total Disagree: 42% 40% 43% 40% 42% 43% 40% 38% 43% 60% 44% 27%
Net: -13% -7% -19% -15% -16% -17% -3% 3% -21% -45% -19% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(12.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: Capitalism and free markets are two of the most important causes of the US’s current wealth.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 24% 20% 22% 18% 20% 30% 31% 26% 17% 16% 25% 19%
Somewhat agree 32% 27% 29% 33% 31% 31% 36% 31% 30% 40% 34% 25%
Neither agree or 25% 30% 22% 27% 30% 23% 21% 25% 23% 29% 23% 35%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 6% 11% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% ™% 5% 2%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 9% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% % 4%
Don’t know 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11% 5% 6% 15%
Total Agree: 56% 47% 51% 51% 50% 62% 67% 57% 47% 56% 59% 44%
Total Disagree: 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 9% ™% 10% 20% 10% 12% 6%
Net: 44% 33% 37% 38% 0% 52% 60% 7% 27% 45% 48% 38%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(12.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: Capitalism and free markets are two of the most important causes of the US’s current wealth.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 24% 29% 19% 26% 25% 22% 22% 29% 22% 36% 23% 17%
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 30% 34% 29% 33% 33% 40% 28% 27% 31% 38%
Neither agree or 25% 21% 29% 24% 25% 26% 25% 17% 29% 23% 27% 24%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 6% ™% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% ™%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 1% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Don’t know 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 4% 9% 8%
Total Agree: 56% 63% 49% 60% 54% 55% 55% 69% 49% 63% 54% 55%
Total Disagree: 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13%
Net: 44% 51% 38% 50% 42% 45% 45% 59% 3% 52% 45% 41%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(13.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: We should ensure everyone receives a decent minimum income, even if they refuse to work.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 17% 25% 23% 28% 15% 12% 7% 15% 26% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 16% 23% 20% 15% 16% 12% 11% 13% 22% 12% 21% 11%
Neither agree or 14% 17% 13% 15% 14% 17% 12% 14% 19% 19% 11% 17%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 22% 10% 21% 17% 19% 18% 16% 14% 21% 18%
Strongly disagree 32% 15% 19% 29% 30% 41% 50% 37% 16% 31% 26% 33%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% %
Total Agree: 33% 48% 43% 43% 31% 24% 18% 28% 48% 31% 40% 26%
Total Disagree: 50% 33% 41% 39% 51% 58% 68% 55% 32% 45% 47% 50%
Net: -17% 15% 2% 5% -21% -34% -51% -27% 16% -14% -™% -24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(13.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: We should ensure everyone receives a decent minimum income, even if they refuse to work.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 17% 18% 16% 13% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 11% 15% 24%
Somewhat agree 16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18% 17% 15% 11% 12% 21%
Neither agree or 14% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15% 15% 11% 16% 9% 14% 16%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 16% 16% 19% 15% 17% 20%
Strongly disagree 32% 34% 30% 33% 33% 33% 29% 35% 31% 52% 39% 16%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Total Agree: 33% 34% 32% 31% 34% 31% 35% 36% 32% 22% 27% 45%
Total Disagree: 50% 51% 49% 50% 52% 52% 45% 51% 50% 67% 56% 36%
Net: -17% -17% -17% -19% -18% -21% -11% -15% -18% -45% -29% 8%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(14.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: Adults should be able to say anything they like on the Internet, even if it hurts somebody’s feelings.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 16% 17% 22% 20% 17% 15% 8% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16%
Somewhat agree 18% 17% 26% 20% 19% 16% 13% 19% 16% 14% 20% 20%
Neither agree or 17% 23% 15% 13% 18% 19% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 11% 16% 20% 18% 23% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 29% 24% 23% 31% 25% 31% 38% 27% 29% 35% 35% 32%
Don’t know 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Total Agree: 35% 35% 48% 39% 36% 31% 21% 35% 34% 31% 35% 36%
Total Disagree: 47% 39% 34% 47% 44% 49% 61% 45% 47% 51% 49% 48%
Net: -12% -5% 14% -7% -8% -18% -40% -10% -13% -20% -14% -12%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(14.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: Adults should be able to say anything they like on the Internet, even if it hurts somebody’s feelings.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 16% 19% 13% 14% 19% 15% 14% 15% 17% 24% 19% 10%
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 16% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17% 22% 17%
Neither agree or 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 17% 14% 20%
Strongly disagree 29% 24% 34% 33% 28% 31% 27% 29% 29% 24% 24% 35%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total Agree: 35% 41% 29% 35% 3% 33% 33% 35% 34% 42% 41% 27%
Total Disagree: 47% 39% 54% 49% 44% 49% 47% 46% 47% 41% 38% 55%
Net: -12% 2% -25% -14% -8% -17% -14% -11% -13% 1% 3% -29%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(15.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: The death penalty is justified for certain crimes.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 40% 28% 33% 40% 43% 46% 43% 43% 30% 36% 37% 48%
Somewhat agree 33% 40% 34% 32% 30% 28% 34% 30% 33% 41% 39% 33%
Neither agree or 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 10% 8% 3% % 2% 5% 12% 1% 6% 2%
Strongly disagree ™% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 4% 2%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total Agree: 2% 68% 67% 2% 73% 74% 78% 2% 63% 7% 76% 81%
Total Disagree: 13% 16% 16% 17% 11% 13% 8% 13% 20% 11% 10% 4%
Net: 59% 52% 51% 55% 62% 62% 70% 59% 43% 65% 67% 7%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(15.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: The death penalty is justified for certain crimes.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 40% 42% 38% 36% 43% 38% 38% 34% 42% 50% 40% 33%
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 34% 36% 37% 31% 28% 31% 39%
Neither agree or 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 10%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 1% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree % % 7% 6% 8% 5% % 7% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total Agree: 72% 73% 1% 70% 3% 72% 74% 1% 73% 78% 1% 1%
Total Disagree: 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 10% 11% 15%
Net: 59% 60% 58% 56% 60% 57% 62% 56% 61% 68% 59% 56%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(16.A) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: It is more important to reduce carbon emissions that encourage economic growth.

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Strongly agree 19% 24% 21% 31% 15% 14% 10% 17% 19% 19% 26% 15%
Somewhat agree 22% 22% 26% 19% 25% 19% 21% 21% 26% 30% 20% 20%
Neither agree or 25% 29% 23% 21% 22% 25% 28% 25% 30% 22% 19% 30%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 11% 10% 17% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% %
Strongly disagree 17% 11% 11% 11% 15% 24% 25% 20% 9% 10% 17% 15%
Don’t know 4% 4% 8% % 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 14%
Total Agree: 41% 46% 47% 50% 41% 34% 31% 38% 45% 49% 45% 35%
Total Disagree: 30% 20% 22% 22% 32% 40% 40% 33% 23% 23% 30% 22%
Net: 11% 26% 25% 29% 8% -T% -9% 5% 22% 26% 15% 13%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(16.B) Do you agree or disagree with the following?: It is more important to reduce carbon emissions that encourage economic growth.

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Strongly agree 19% 21% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20% 22% 17% 9% 18% 27%
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 22% 25% 21% 18% 26% 21% 23% 14% 21% 29%
Neither agree or 25% 21% 28% 27% 26% 23% 21% 23% 25% 20% 27% 25%
disagree
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 21% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 17% 19% 15% 16% 19% 20% 12% 18% 16% 33% 19% 6%
Don’t know 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% % 7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Total Agree: 41% 43% 38% 44% 39% 35% 47% 43% 40% 23% 38% 55%
Total Disagree: 30% 33% 27% 28% 32% 36% 25% 31% 30% 54% 29% 15%
Net: 11% 10% 11% 16% % -1% 22% 13% 10% -31% 9% 40%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(17.A) Which of the following best describes how you interact with new technology?

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I tend to be ahead of 21% 24% 29% 38% 21% 9% 9% 17% 28% 34% 25% 22%
other people in finding
out about and using
new technology
I tend to find out about 40% 52% 45% 32% 38% 44% 35% 40% 43% 42% 38% 53%
and use new technology
around the same time
as other people
I tend to be behind 3% 19% 22% 28% 39% 47% 56% 41% 29% 23% 34% 25%
other people in finding
out about and using
new technology
Don’t Know 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(17.B) Which of the following best describes how you interact with new technology?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 e 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I tend to be ahead of 21% 27% 15% 17% 20% 22% 25% 29% 17% 20% 17% 26%
other people in finding
out about and using
new technology
I tend to find out about 40% 40% 41% 43% 41% 38% 39% 41% 40% 41% 45% 37%
and use new technology
around the same time
as other people
I tend to be behind 37% 32% 42% 39% 38% 39% 32% 29% 41% 39% 35% 35%
other people in finding
out about and using
new technology
Don’t Know 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(18.A) Overall, how confident are you using new technology?

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Very confident 33% 44% 47% 50% 28% 25% 13% 28% 46% 37% 39% 32%
Somewhat confident 47% 47% 43% 38% 51% 52% 50% 48% 41% 51% 45% 48%
Not very confident 14% 5% 5% 9% 19% 15% 27% 17% 8% 11% 10% 17%
Not confident at all 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 8% 10% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3%
Don’t Know 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total Confident: 80% 90% 90% 88% 78% 7% 64% 7% 8% 87% 84% 80%
Net: -79% -90% -89% -87% -78% -77% -64% -76% -86% -87% -84% -79%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(18.B) Overall, how confident are you using new technology?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Very confident 33% 40% 26% 28% 37% 30% 33% 38% 30% 30% 32% 36%
Somewhat confident 47% 45% 49% 50% 43% 49% 50% 47% 47% 48% 49% 46%
Not very confident 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 16% 16% 12% 14%
Not confident at all 5% 3% 8% 8% 1% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 1%
Don’t Know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total Confident: 80% 85% 75% 7% 80% 79% 83% 85% 7% 78% 81% 82%
Net: -79% -85% -75% “T7% -79% -78% -82% -85% “T7% -78% -80% -82%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(19.A) Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the impact technology will have on the economy and society in the future?

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Very optimistic 23% 23% 32% 33% 20% 15% 14% 18% 34% 30% 28% 12%
Somewhat optimistic 36% 35% 35% 31% 30% 47% 3% 39% 28% 36% 35% 21%
Neither optimistic or 21% 23% 13% 21% 25% 21% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 34%
pessimistic
Somewhat pessimistic 13% 15% 9% 8% 17% 12% 19% 16% 6% 1% 13% 18%
Very pessimistic 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Don’t know 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 10%
Total Optimistic: 58% 58% 66% 64% 50% 62% 51% 56% 62% 66% 63% 33%
Total Pessimistic: 18% 18% 14% 12% 22% 16% 24% 20% 11% 9% 18% 24%
Net: 40% 40% 52% 52% 28% 45% 28% 36% 51% 57% 45% 9%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(19.B) Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the impact technology will have on the economy and society in the future?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Very optimistic 23% 28% 18% 15% 25% 20% 27% 30% 19% 21% 19% 29%
Somewhat optimistic 36% 37% 34% 42% 33% 37% 36% 42% 33% 31% 32% 42%
Neither optimistic or 21% 17% 25% 24% 23% 20% 17% 14% 25% 21% 25% 17%
pessimistic
Somewhat pessimistic 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% 11% 15% 20% 15% 9%
Very pessimistic 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% ™% 3%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Total Optimistic: 58% 65% 52% 57% 58% 56% 63% 72% 52% 52% 51% 70%
Total Pessimistic: 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 21% 19% 14% 20% 25% 22% 12%
Net: 40% 48% 33% 39% 41% 36% 44% 58% 32% 26% 29% 59%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(20.A) Which of the following leisure activities would you say that you do regularly?Select all that apply

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Watch a football game  44% 28% 38% 51% 48% 54% 45% 46% 45% 38% 40% 45%
Play a video game on a  43% 73% 63% 60% 33% 25% 17% 37% 52% 52% 54% 30%
console or PC
Watch a romantic 41% 33% 44% 50% 43% 37% 36% 40% 43% 41% 44% 25%
comedy
Watch a science fiction  37% 31% 40% 47% 46% 37% 23% 3% 30% 46% 38% 44%
film
Read a science fiction 17% 19% 16% 29% 17% 14% 10% 17% 15% 22% 19% 17%
novel
Read a fantasy novel 17% 22% 23% 23% 15% 11% 10% 16% 20% 15% 18% 6%
Don’t Know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
None of the above 15% 12% 11% 8% 12% 22% 23% 17% 15% 17% 9% 22%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(20.B) Which of the following leisure activities would you say that you do regularly?Select all that apply

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate = Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 87
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Watch a football game — 44% 57% 33% 50% 44% 39% 46% 54% 40% 50% 42% 47%
Play a video game on a  43% 51% 35% 38% 45% 47% 41% 41% 44% 37% 43% 47%
console or PC
Watch a romantic 41% 28% 53% 39% 38% 44% 44% 47% 3% 38% 33% 48%
comedy
Watch a science fiction — 37% 46% 28% 31% 42% 30% 38% 38% 36% 36% 141% 37%
film
Read a science fiction 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17% 20% 23% 14% 14% 17% 21%
novel
Read a fantasy novel 17% 14% 19% 14% 19% 14% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18%
Don’t Know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None of the above 15% 8% 22% 16% 16% 16% 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

(21.A) Have you watched any of the following films?Please select all that apply

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55

Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43

Ex Machina 9% 9% 10% 17% 11% 6% 4% 9% 11% 14% 8% 19%
Her 8% 7% 12% 12% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 15% 9% 17%
Titanic 74% 59% 75% 83% 79% 2% 74% 74% 67% 78% 80% 85%
Star Wars 62% 51% 55% 64% 68% 67% 65% 66% 54% 64% 55% 64%
The Terminator 61% 46% 58% 71% 76% 65% 51% 60% 65% 75% 56% 81%
The Matrix 53% 44% 66% 63% 65% 47% 35% 48% 64% 2% 54% 68%
Terminator 2 52% 40% 49% 73% 65% 54% 33% 48% 61% 68% 52% 62%
Wall-E 42% 1% 55% 47% 39% 27% 25% 38% 37% 58% 53% 62%
Avengers: Age of Ultron 38% 52% 52% 53% 40% 23% 18% 33% 48% 57% 42% 36%
Blade Runner 33% 25% 26% 38% 42% 35% 30% 32% 28% 50% 32% 48%
2001: A Space Odyssey 30% 11% 16% 27% 34% 36% 49% 37% 16% 26% 22% 26%
Don’t Know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

None of the above 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% 8% 13% 7% 3% 2% 4% 0%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

(21.B) Have you watched any of the following films?Please select all that apply

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast South Midwest ‘West Graduate Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Ex Machina 9% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13% 15% 7% 7% 10% 12%
Her 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10%
Titanic 74% 2% % 1% 5% 73% 7% 7% 73% 70% 74% 78%
Star Wars 62% 1% 54% 61% 61% 53% 73% 74% 56% 64% 65% 62%
The Terminator 61% 68% 54% 57% 65% 52% 65% 58% 63% 62% 63% 61%
The Matrix 53% 58% 49% 49% 58% 47% 54% 53% 53% 52% 50% 56%
Terminator 2 52% 61% 43% 48% 53% 50% 54% 50% 53% 50% 51% 56%
Wall-E 42% 41% 43% 32% 44% 43% 45% 36% 45% 41% 45% 38%
Avengers: Age of Ultron 38% 45% 32% 33% 43% 32% 40% 37% 39% 36% 38% 40%
Blade Runner 33% 42% 25% 31% 35% 29% 34% 35% 32% 32% 34% 35%
2001: A Space Odyssey 30% 39% 22% 32% 29% 24% 35% 42% 24% 32% 33% 31%
Don’t Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

None of the above 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

49



PuBLICFIRST

(22.A) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Artificial Intelligence (AI)

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I have never heard of 7% 9% 14% 2% 9% 4% 3% 5% 16% 4% 6% 13%
this
I have heard of this, 40% 26% 29% 39% 39% 51% 51% 42% 36% 33% 39% 40%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 51% 56% 55% 55% 50% 44% 46% 52% 42% 63% 50% 45%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 2% 9% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 6% 0% 5% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(22.B) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Artificial Intelligence (AI)

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I have never heard of % 5% 8% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% ™% 4% %
this
I have heard of this, 40% 33% 47% 41% 39% 43% 40% 35% 43% 43% 38% 40%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 51% 61% 41% 52% 50% 49% 53% 60% 46% 48% 57% 51%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

o1



PuBLICFIRST

(23.A) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Cryptocurrency

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I have never heard of 5% % 9% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% % 10%
this
I have heard of this, 60% 56% 47% 45% 55% 4% 76% 61% 56% 46% 63% 63%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 34% 35% 43% 45% 37% 23% 21% 34% 35% 48% 28% 26%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(23.B) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Cryptocurrency

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I have never heard of 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5%
this
I have heard of this, 60% 50% 69% 63% 60% 61% 57% 52% 64% 65% 57% 56%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 34% 44% 24% 33% 33% 31% 37% 46% 27% 30% 38% 36%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

93



PuBLICFIRST

(24.A) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Neural Net

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I have never heard of 62% 56% 53% 47% 63% 5% 2% 64% 60% 55% 56% 67%
this
I have heard of this, 22% 26% 28% 28% 21% 15% 18% 20% 25% 31% 24% 20%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 8% 6% 11% 15% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 6% % 7% 9% 5% 12% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(24.B) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Neural Net

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I have never heard of 62% 52% 1% 60% 63% 66% 58% 49% 68% 66% 64% 56%
this
I have heard of this, 22% 28% 16% 25% 23% 18% 22% 32% 17% 18% 22% 26%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 8% 12% 4% 6% 6% 10% 11% 14% 5% 6% ™% 10%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% ™% 9% 5% 10% 10% % 8%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

95



PuBLICFIRST

(25.A) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Panagosha

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I have never heard of 79% 79% 68% 66% 82% 91% 89% 81% 2% 81% 8% 80%
this
I have heard of this, 7% 8% 14% 8% 6% 2% 3% ™% ™% 6% 6% %
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 5% 4% 8% 12% 4% 1% 0% 4% 11% 0% 6% 0%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 9% 8% 10% 14% 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

56



PuBLICFIRST

(25.B) How familiar, if at all, are you with the following?: Panagosha

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I have never heard of 79% 7% 2% 81% 79% 79% 79% 73% 83% 83% 83% 5%
this
I have heard of this, 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8%
but would not be able
to explain what it is
I would be able to 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 9% 2% 4% 1% 8%
explain what this is
Don’t Know 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% % 10% ™% 10% 9%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(26.A) You said you have heard of the following... Artificial Intelligence (AI). When did you first hear about this?

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 1900 252 250 270 282 335 511 1404 228 93 121 49
Weighted 1868 200 309 317 295 327 420 1158 214 116 337 37
In the last month 8% 15% 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% % 8% % 11% 11%
2 - 6 months ago 9% 18% 12% % 6% 10% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12% 3%
7 - 12 months ago 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 4% 12% 0%
1 - 2 years ago 16% 20% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 17% 18% 23% 9% 5%
3 - 5 years ago 18% 19% 22% 14% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 15% 26% 11%
5 - 10 years ago 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% % 28%
More than 10 years ago  19% ™% 16% 26% 22% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 31%
Don’t Know 10% 4% 7% 11% 14% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 3% 10%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(26.B) You said you have heard of the following... Artificial Intelligence (AI). When did you first hear about this?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 1900 911 986 432 710 395 354 726 1174 586 484 733
Weighted 1868 935 931 329 693 375 465 652 1216 537 451 T
In the last month 8% 8% 9% 9% ™% 12% % % 9% 9% ™% 9%
2 - 6 months ago 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11%
7 - 12 months ago 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10%
1 - 2 years ago 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 18% 17% 19% 14% 15% 17% 14%
3 - 5 years ago 18% 20% 15% 16% 20% 13% 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 17%
5 - 10 years ago 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10%
More than 10 years ago 19% 24% 13% 16% 18% 19% 21% 23% 16% 17% 19% 20%
Don’t Know 10% 5% 16% 13% 12% 10% 6% % 13% 11% 12% 8%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(27.A) You said you have heard of the following... Cryptocurrency. When did you first hear about this?

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 1940 264 259 265 293 338 521 1429 242 92 122 50
Weighted 1916 223 331 304 303 332 423 1165 248 114 345 39
In the last month 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 1% 5% 14%
2 - 6 months ago ™% 17% % 5% 3% % 4% 5% 6% 3% 13% 3%
7 - 12 months ago 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 16% 3% 10% 2%
1 - 2 years ago 32% 38% 27% 28% 33% 31% 33% 30% 31% 33% 37% 21%
3 - 5 years ago 27% 22% 31% 24% 26% 27% 28% 28% 22% 36% 24% 24%
5 - 10 years ago 9% 6% 6% 14% 8% ™% 9% 10% ™% 12% 3% 17%
More than 10 years ago 4% 0% 5% 9% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% %
Don’t Know 8% 4% 4% 6% 13% 6% 12% 10% 5% 10% 2% 13%

Note:
BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(27.B) You said you have heard of the following... Cryptocurrency. When did you first hear about this?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 1940 924 1013 444 725 406 357 738 1202 602 492 746
Weighted 1916 936 978 341 726 373 472 668 1249 561 453 790
In the last month 6% 6% 5% ™% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% %
2 - 6 months ago ™% 3% 10% 5% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6%
7 - 12 months ago 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% ™% 10%
1 - 2 years ago 32% 30% 33% 34% 32% 29% 31% 28% 33% 31% 31% 33%
3 - 5 years ago 27% 32% 21% 27% 25% 24% 30% 30% 25% 26% 30% 25%
5 - 10 years ago 9% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 11% % 6% 11% 10%
More than 10 years ago 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% % 3% % 2% 1% 4% 4%
Don’t Know 8% 4% 11% 11% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6%

Note:
BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(28.A) You said you have heard of the following... Neural Net. When did you first hear about this?

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 591 94 117 98 94 73 115 414 81 34 41 19
Weighted 617 76 143 144 95 65 95 352 84 48 119 12
In the last month 6% 14% 4% 3% 12% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 8% 2%
2 - 6 months ago 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 10% 5% 9% 14% 15% 11% 3%
7 - 12 months ago 15% 20% 24% 14% 14% 8% ™% 14% 20% 9% 19% 15%
1 - 2 years ago 18% 12% 20% 18% 26% 14% 17% 20% 15% 28% 13% 14%
3 - 5 years ago 14% 18% 9% 15% 8% 13% 22% 14% 9% 18% 15% 2%
5 - 10 years ago ™% 1% 8% 1% 4% 20% 11% ™% 15% 4% 0% 22%
More than 10 years ago 9% 1% 3% 19% 13% 8% 7% 9% 4% 1% 18% 3%
Don’t Know 20% 23% 19% 18% 14% 23% 29% 21% 19% 23% 16% 39%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Neural Net
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(28.B) You said you have heard of the following... Neural Net. When did you first hear about this?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 591 368 221 137 220 106 124 289 302 151 151 268
Weighted 617 400 216 109 226 113 168 316 302 144 141 308
In the last month 6% 5% 8% ™% ™% 5% 6% 5% 7% ™% 6% 6%

2 - 6 months ago 10% 9% 13% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10%
7 - 12 months ago 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 10% 20% 12% 15% 17%
1 - 2 years ago 18% 18% 19% 18% 22% % 21% 21% 16% 22% 14% 19%
3 - 5 years ago 14% 14% 12% 14% 8% 12% 23% 17% 10% 15% 10% 15%
5 - 10 years ago 7% % 6% ™% 9% 2% 6% 10% 3% 12% 11% 3%

More than 10 years ago 9% 13% 3% 3% 6% 29% 4% 12% 6% 1% 8% 12%
Don’t Know 20% 19% 23% 27% 21% 20% 16% 14% 27% 20% 24% 18%

Note:
BASE: Have heard of Neural Net
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(29.A) You said you have heard of the following...

Panagosha. When did you first hear about this?

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 223 44 70 50 26 15 18 147 47 8 13 7
Weighted 239 31 82 67 34 10 14 133 49 8 45 3

In the last month 13% 27% 8% 13% 18% 0% 13% 17% 9% 20% 5% 14%
2 - 6 months ago 15% 15% 19% 15% 10% 26% 4% 19% 9% 4% 15% 0%
7 - 12 months ago 16% 5% 24% 13% 23% 4% 0% 13% 29% 0% 14% 5%
1 - 2 years ago 16% 26% 16% 12% 12% 28% ™% 16% 11% 39% 15% 42%
3 - 5 years ago 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 4% 13% 0% 0%
5 - 10 years ago 6% 0% 14% 0% 8% 0% 0% 3% 20% 0% 0% 0%
More than 10 years ago 11% 0% 0% 36% 2% 0% 5% 5% 1% 0% 41% 0%
Don’t Know 20% 25% 14% ™% 27% 43% 2% 24% 17% 24% 9% 39%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(29.B) You said you have heard of the following... Panagosha. When did you first hear about this?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 223 135 88 42 88 43 48 110 113 55 43 117
Weighted 239 147 92 32 91 55 60 135 104 59 35 137
In the last month 13% 12% 15% 26% 13% 11% % 15% 11% 6% 17% 15%
2 - 6 months ago 15% 11% 22% 29% 8% 14% 21% 11% 21% 14% 21% 15%
7 - 12 months ago 16% 18% 12% 8% 19% 9% 22% 17% 14% 25% 2% 16%
1 - 2 years ago 16% 14% 19% 4% 19% 11% 21% 14% 18% 11% 23% 13%
3 - 5 years ago 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%

5 - 10 years ago 6% 2% 12% 1% 12% 3% 1% % 1% 15% 10% 1%

More than 10 years ago 11% 17% 1% 2% % 34% 0% 18% 1% 1% 0% 18%
Don’t Know 20% 22% 17% 22% 21% 15% 22% 14% 27% 23% 23% 19%

Note:
BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(30.A) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Artificial Intelligence

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 1900 252 250 270 282 335 511 1404 228 93 121 49
Weighted 1868 200 309 317 295 327 420 1158 214 116 337 37
Very Positive 13% 12% 22% 26% 14% 6% 4% 12% 18% 11% 16% 3%
Positive 26% 36% 27% 26% 21% 26% 22% 24% 23% 31% 30% 34%
Neither Positive nor 38% 28% 34% 32% 42% 43% 42% 38% 42% 40% 31% 39%
Negative

Negative 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 21% 16% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Very Negative 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 12%
Don’t Know 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(30.B) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Artificial Intelligence

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 1900 911 986 432 710 395 354 726 1174 586 484 733
Weighted 1868 935 931 329 693 375 465 652 1216 537 451 7T
Very Positive 13% 18% 9% 12% 14% 14% 13% 20% 10% 10% 11% 18%
Positive 26% 30% 21% 26% 24% 23% 30% 30% 23% 23% 25% 29%
Neither Positive nor 38% 30% 45% 38% 38% 39% 35% 29% 42% 3% 39% 34%
Negative
Negative 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13%
Very Negative 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Don’t Know 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(31.A) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Cryptocurrency

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 1940 264 259 265 293 338 521 1429 242 92 122 50
Weighted 1916 223 331 304 303 332 423 1165 248 114 345 39
Very Positive 11% 10% 19% 25% 9% 5% 0% 9% 17% 4% 15% 4%
Positive 13% 24% 26% 16% 12% 5% 2% 11% 25% 16% 13% 6%
Neither Positive nor 26% 38% 30% 26% 30% 26% 15% 23% 32% 43% 27% 47%
Negative

Negative 22% 14% 12% 16% 29% 30% 27% 23% 13% 19% 27% 15%
Very Negative 24% 10% 8% 14% 15% 28% 55% 31% % 15% 17% 21%
Don’t Know 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% %

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(31.B) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Cryptocurrency

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 1940 924 1013 444 725 406 357 738 1202 602 492 746
Weighted 1916 936 978 341 726 373 472 668 1249 561 453 790
Very Positive 11% 14% ™% 6% 12% 12% 12% 17% 8% 10% 6% 15%
Positive 13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 10% 15% 12% 14% 11% 11% 17%
Neither Positive nor 26% 22% 31% 25% 24% 32% 26% 17% 31% 21% 29% 24%
Negative
Negative 22% 22% 22% 28% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21% 26% 24% 19%
Very Negative 24% 27% 22% 28% 23% 24% 24% 29% 22% 28% 26% 23%
Don’t Know 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(32.A) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Neural Net

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 591 94 117 98 94 73 115 414 81 34 41 19
Weighted 617 76 143 144 95 65 95 352 84 48 119 12
Very Positive 16% 8% 20% 30% 15% 4% 3% 15% 19% 4% 24% 3%
Positive 23% 20% 24% 32% 20% 19% 14% 24% 26% 35% 16% 2%
Neither Positive nor 41% 53% 32% 22% 46% 50% 64% 1% 36% 40% 46% 51%
Negative

Negative 5% 8% 6% ™% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 14% 5% 8%
Very Negative 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 11%
Don’t Know 14% 11% 19% 8% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14% % 9% 25%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Neural Net
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(32.B) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Neural Net

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 591 368 221 137 220 106 124 289 302 151 151 268
Weighted 617 400 216 109 226 113 168 316 302 144 141 308
Very Positive 16% 18% 11% 8% 10% 31% 18% 20% 12% 9% 6% 24%
Positive 23% 25% 19% 22% 26% 17% 23% 28% 18% 21% 30% 21%
Neither Positive nor 41% 41% 42% 41% 44% 34% 41% 3% 45% 45% 48% 36%
Negative
Negative 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Very Negative 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t Know 14% 10% 20% 21% 10% 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 10% 14%
Note:

BASE: Have heard of Neural Net
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(33.A) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Panagosha

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 223 44 70 50 26 15 18 147 47 8 13 7
Weighted 239 31 82 67 34 10 14 133 49 8 45 3
Very Positive 30% 15% 29% 57% 15% 0% 0% 29% 17% 0% 56% 0%
Positive 16% 23% 26% 6% 12% 5% 0% 15% 28% 0% 8% 0%
Neither Positive nor 3% 38% 25% 29% 53% 68% 83% 36% 38% 78% 28% 87%
Negative
Negative 5% % 1% 3% % 0% 10% 6% % 1% 0% 5%
Very Negative 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 12% 0% 0%
Don’t Know 12% 18% 15% 4% 11% 27% 6% 15% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

72



PuBLICFIRST

(33.B) In general, do you feel positive or negative about the following? Panagosha

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 223 135 88 42 88 43 48 110 113 55 43 117
Weighted 239 147 92 32 91 55 60 135 104 59 35 137
Very Positive 30% 36% 20% 11% 22% 54% 32% 43% 14% 18% 17% 41%
Positive 16% 11% 23% 8% 24% 8% 14% 16% 15% 28% 14% 12%
Neither Positive nor 3% 34% 41% 64% 36% 29% 29% 29% 47% 3% 40% 35%
Negative
Negative 5% 5% 1% 8% 4% 2% 6% 2% 8% 1% 11% 1%
Very Negative 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Don’t Know 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% ™% 19% 9% 15% 13% 15% 10%
Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(34.A) Have you personally heard of any of the following?Select any which apply

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Amazon Alexa 87% 85% 84% 84% 84% 91% 90% 88% 83% 89% 85% 84%
Google Assistant 83% 84% 85% 85% 85% 84% 76% 82% 85% 78% 86% 79%
Apple Siri 8% 89% 79% 5% 76% 7% 74% 78% 79% 90% 1% 1%
Dall-E 5% 13% 8% 8% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 5% % 5%
Grammarly 36% 63% 41% 41% 35% 28% 21% 34% 35% 54% 41% 29%
ChatGPT 32% 37% 31% 45% 28% 23% 29% 30% 27% 51% 34% 27%
Stable Diffusion 3% 4% 6% 9% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Midjourney 3% % 5% 6% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Don’t Know 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
None of the above 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% % 4% 1% 3% 3% 11%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(34.B) Have you personally heard of any of the following?Select any which apply

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Amazon Alexa 87% 85% 88% 89% 86% 88% 85% 88% 86% 87% 86% 86%
Google Assistant 83% 82% 83% 81% 83% 83% 83% 82% 83% 84% 80% 83%
Apple Siri 78% 74% 80% 78% 78% 76% 78% 78% 7% 7% 79% 5%
Dall-E 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Grammarly 36% 36% 3% 34% 38% 31% 40% 39% 35% 33% 39% 37%
ChatGPT 32% 40% 24% 30% 26% 30% 43% 44% 25% 28% 37% 33%
Stable Diffusion 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Midjourney 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t Know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

75



PuBLICFIRST

(35.A) Have you personally used this? Apple Siri

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 1632 254 231 224 247 276 400 1179 216 85 105 43

Weighted 1590 219 289 252 248 262 321 962 216 109 268 30

Have not used this 42% 18% 28% 40% 44% 53% 61% 48% 31% 27% 33% 44%

Have used this once 12% 19% 15% 14% 14% 9% 5% 10% 14% 25% 14% 21%

Have used this multiple 46% 61% 56% 46% 41% 38% 34% 42% 55% 49% 52% 34%

times

Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Apple Siri
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(35.B) Have you personally used this? Apple Siri

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 1632 753 876 360 616 346 303 595 1037 491 411 633
Weighted 1590 743 846 278 608 310 391 532 1058 458 377 643

Have not used this 42% 41% 42% 38% 44% 46% 3% 35% 45% 3% 52% 39%
Have used this once 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 10% 16% 9% 14% 14% 10% 12%
Have used this multiple 46% 45% 46% 45% 45% 44% 48% 56% 40% 49% 38% 49%
times

Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Apple Siri
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(36.A) Have you personally used this? Amazon Alexa

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 1802 244 244 245 274 314 481 1323 226 87 116 47

Weighted 1776 208 310 282 275 311 389 1077 228 107 323 36

Have not used this 45% 35% 32% 36% 43% 52% 60% 47% 39% 38% 43% 51%

Have used this once 14% 19% 25% 17% 13% 5% 6% 11% 15% 20% 20% 2%

Have used this multiple 41% 45% 42% 47% 42% 43% 33% 42% 45% 42% 35% 47%

times

Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(36.B) Have you personally used this? Amazon Alexa

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 1802 840 959 410 682 376 326 665 1137 562 460 683
Weighted 1776 845 930 313 673 359 427 603 1173 516 409 738

Have not used this 45% 41% 47% 45% 43% 44% 47% 40% 47% 45% 48% 42%
Have used this once 14% 14% 13% 9% 14% 17% 14% 10% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Have used this multiple 41% 43% 39% 46% 42% 38% 39% 50% 3% 43% 37% 44%
times

Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(37.A) Have you personally used this? Google Assistant

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 1675 227 236 238 262 299 413 1214 227 76 110 44

Weighted 1700 204 313 285 278 288 331 1007 234 95 325 34

Have not used this 47% 40% 35% 30% 49% 61% 66% 50% 33% 42% 49% 54%

Have used this once 15% 28% 25% 18% 14% 5% 5% 13% 27% 13% 14% %

Have used this multiple 36% 31% 40% 51% 35% 32% 27% 35% 40% 41% 36% 34%

times

Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Google Assistant
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(37.B) Have you personally used this? Google Assistant

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 1675 788 884 370 636 339 322 608 1067 510 411 658
Weighted 1700 822 876 288 652 337 419 563 1137 499 380 706

Have not used this 47% 46% 48% 55% 43% 43% 53% 47% 48% 55% 46% 43%
Have used this once 15% 13% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 11% 15% 17%
Have used this multiple 36% 39% 33% 31% 39% 41% 31% 40% 34% 34% 37% 39%
times

Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Google Assistant
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(38.A) Have you personally used this? ChatGPT

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 633 105 101 103 91 87 146 440 81 47 44 19

Weighted 648 92 112 150 91 79 124 372 73 61 129 12

Have not used this 65% 44% 50% 52% 87% 7% 88% 66% 64% 59% 65% 78%

Have used this once 13% 12% 23% 23% 6% % 3% 11% 14% 20% 16% 2%

Have used this multiple 20% 41% 26% 24% 5% 14% 7% 20% 21% 21% 16% 15%

times

Don’t know 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 6%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(38.B) Have you personally used this? ChatGPT

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 633 369 263 144 213 125 149 301 332 170 188 251
Weighted 648 399 248 105 207 121 215 303 345 167 176 279

Have not used this 65% 64% 67% 67% 62% 78% 60% 65% 66% 1% 66% 62%
Have used this once 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 8% 17% 16% 11% 6% 16% 16%
Have used this multiple 20% 21% 17% 18% 23% 12% 21% 19% 20% 21% 16% 20%
times

Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(39.A) Have you personally used this? Dall-E

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 105 41 27 18 9 3 7 70 16 5 8 6
Weighted 101 31 29 28 8 3 3 56 10 6 26 2
Have not used this 38% 48% 49% 10% 34% 100% 73% 29% 56% 90% 40% 25%
Have used this once 25% 31% 18% 28% 36% 0% 0% 21% 30% 10% 36% 53%
Have used this multiple 35% 21% 33% 62% 21% 0% 27% 49% 14% 0% 24% 21%
times
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Note:

BASE: Have heard of Dall-E
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(39.B) Have you personally used this? Dall-E

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 105 72 30 17 38 15 35 43 62 21 27 48
Weighted 101 68 31 10 37 9 45 33 68 17 24 49

Have not used this 38% 36% 40% 4% 55% 56% 14% 28% 43% 67% 53% 22%
Have used this once 25% 27% 24% 17% 23% 26% 30% 23% 27% 11% 27% 32%
Have used this multiple 35% 36% 36% 2% 23% 18% 57% 49% 29% 18% 20% 46%
times

Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Dall-E

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(40.A) Have you personally used this? Stable Diffusion

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 62 16 22 15 6 1 2 49 5 1 5 1
Weighted 68 10 23 30 4 1 1 51 2 1 13 0
Have not used this 34% 23% 34% 34% 44% 100% 69% 31% 36% 100% 43% 0%
Have used this once 15% 1% 23% 14% 0% 0% 0% 8% 21% 0% 40% 0%
Have used this multiple 50% 72% 42% 51% 36% 0% 31% 59% 43% 0% 17% 100%
times
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(40.B) Have you personally used this? Stable Diffusion

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 62 48 14 6 19 11 25 32 30 9 13 37
Weighted 68 54 15 4 19 8 36 37 31 6 7 50

Have not used this 34% 21% 83% 13% 18% 52% 41% 3% 31% 1411% 67% 23%
Have used this once 15% 17% 6% 57% 30% 0% 5% 8% 22% 19% 12% 16%
Have used this multiple 50% 60% 11% 12% 52% 48% 54% 55% 44% 28% 21% 61%
times

Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 12% 0% 0%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(41.A) Have you personally used this? Midjourney

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 65 22 18 13 9 0 3 41 13 5 5 1
Weighted 63 16 19 20 7 0 1 36 8 5 13 0
Have not used this 50% 48% 63% 37% 45% * 80% 47% 1% 46% 44% 100%
Have used this once 21% 6% 19% 32% 30% * 20% 19% 19% 49% 17% 0%
Have used this multiple 28% 44% 18% 31% 14% * 0% 32% 6% 5% 39% 0%
times
Don’t know 2% 2% 0% 0% 11% * 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Note:

BASE: Have heard of Midjourney
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(41.B) Have you personally used this? Midjourney

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 65 47 17 13 19 11 22 28 37 10 15 35
Weighted 63 48 14 10 18 6 30 22 41 6 11 38

Have not used this 50% 51% 48% 411% 35% 64% 58% 19% 66% 64% 52% 37%
Have used this once 21% 17% 31% 19% 32% 5% 18% 38% 12% 16% 45% 20%
Have used this multiple 28% 30% 21% 32% 32% 25% 25% 44% 19% 8% 0% 44%
times

Don’t know 2% 2% 0% 7% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 12% 3% 0%

Note:

BASE: Have heard of Midjourney
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(42.A) Have you personally used this? Grammarly

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 781 182 135 111 125 116 112 538 105 51 63 23

Weighted 747 155 151 140 115 96 91 419 95 65 154 12

Have not used this 55% 42% 38% 46% 68% 5% 80% 64% 42% 35% 45% 66%

Have used this once 13% 18% 15% 17% 12% 8% 2% 11% 16% 15% 16% 15%

Have used this multiple 31% 40% 45% 38% 20% 16% 15% 24% 41% 48% 39% 20%

times

Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(42.B) Have you personally used this? Grammarly

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation
Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat

Unweighted 781 343 435 170 309 141 153 284 497 214 200 313
Weighted 747 356 389 119 295 126 204 264 484 193 187 312

Have not used this 55% 57% 53% 54% 56% 58% 51% 49% 57% 60% 55% 52%
Have used this once 13% 8% 18% 11% 13% 10% 17% 16% 12% 13% 8% 18%
Have used this multiple 31% 35% 28% 33% 31% 31% 31% 33% 31% 26% 35% 30%
times

Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Note:

BASE: Heard of it
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(43.A) There has recently been some discussion in the news about “Artificial Intelligence” or “AI”. This is where computers are used to carry out tasks which would normally need
a human to do them. How much would you say you know about “AI”?

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-5 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
I know nothing at all 17% 10% 11% 13% 23% 22% 22% 17% 18% 12% 16% 36%
about Al
I know a little about AT  43% 36% 29% 3% 46% 49% 58% 45% 43% 34% 41% 30%
I know a moderate 28% 1411% 40% 33% 21% 21% 17% 25% 26% 3% 36% 27%
amount about Al
I know a lot about AT~ 9% 9% 16% 15% 8% 6% 3% 10% 10% 12% 5% 6%
Don’t Know 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(43.B) There has recently been some discussion in the news about “Artificial Intelligence” or “AI”. This is where computers are used to carry out tasks which would normally need
a human to do them. How much would you say you know about “AI”?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast ~ South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
I know nothing at all 17% 10% 23% 16% 19% 20% 14% 8% 22% 19% 14% 15%
about Al
I know a little about Al  43% 42% 44% 49% 41% 44% 41% 44% 43% 41% 43% 46%
I know a moderate 28% 32% 24% 27% 29% 27% 28% 34% 25% 29% 30% 26%
amount about Al
I know a lot about A 9% 13% 6% 6% 9% 8% 13% 14% % 8% 10% 10%
Don’t Know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(44.A) Based on what you know, which of the following comes closest to your view?

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Artificial Intelligence 42% 54% 41% 47% 30% 41% 42% 39% 44% 43% 51% 19%
(AI) is developing
faster than I expected
Artificial Intelligence 35% 30% 40% 34% 42% 34% 30% 36% 36% 37% 30% 35%
(AI) is developing
about as quickly as T
expected
Artificial Intelligence 6% 8% 8% ™% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 11% 4% 12%
(AI) is developing more
slowly than I expected
Don’t Know 17% 9% 12% 11% 20% 22% 25% 19% 16% 9% 14% 34%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(44.B) Based on what you know, which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast  South Midwest West Graduate  Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Artificial Intelligence 42% 42% 42% 41% 44% 40% 41% 45% 40% 42% 44% 42%
(AI) is developing
faster than I expected
Artificial Intelligence 35% 38% 32% 34% 34% 32% 39% 39% 33% 35% 35% 36%
(AI) is developing
about as quickly as I
expected
Artificial Intelligence 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% % 6%
(AI) is developing more
slowly than I expected
Don’t Know 17% 12% 22% 20% 18% 21% 12% 10% 21% 19% 15% 15%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

(45.A) As far as you are aware, which of the following list of things do you believe Al tools are currently able to do at human level, or above? Please select all that apply

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-5 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Transcribe voice 55% 49% 53% 52% 56% 56% 60% 57% 50% 63% 47% 41%
Play chess 54% 50% 47% 54% 54% 54% 62% 57% 40% 50% 55% 45%
Drive a car 51% 48% 49% 58% 55% 44% 50% 50% 48% 64% 51% 40%
Summarize a book 41% 50% 43% 37% 39% 38% 40% 43% 29% 52% 39% 32%
Recognise handwritten text 40% 40% 45% 34% 40% 39% 42% 42% 34% 44% 38% 34%
Create a new computer program  39% 42% 42% 46% 34% 35% 38% 39% 38% 58% 36% 28%
Produce life-like photos 38% 43% 40% 35% 36% 35% 39% 40% 33% 35% 34% 33%
Create paintings 36% 48% 43% 31% 28% 28% 38% 37% 29% 40% 36% 28%
Produce life-like video 35% 36% 35% 31% 33% 34% 37% 37% 34% 30% 28% 31%
Produce interesting creative 35% 41% 41% 30% 28% 27% 42% 38% 32% 37% 29% 30%
writing, like a story
Diagnose a medical issue 28% 16% 21% 32% 28% 27% 40% 33% 20% 34% 17% 25%
Create a funny new joke 27% 29% 36% 29% 23% 21% 24% 28% 25% 28% 26% 31%
Draft a legal contract 26% 16% 24% 27% 24% 29% 31% 30% 17% 29% 19% 16%
Construct furniture 20% 17% 17% 16% 24% 17% 27% 22% 17% 22% 16% 20%
Identify and kill enemy soldiers 19% 14% 21% 27% 24% 13% 16% 19% 20% 26% 17% 22%
Produce a new scientific 17% 15% 16% 23% 18% 13% 15% 17% 18% 26% 11% 12%
discovery
Provide therapy or counseling 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 12% 13% 15% 19% 18% 10% 15%
Don’t Know 14% 13% 8% 8% 16% 21% 19% 16% 11% 9% 12% 20%
None of the above 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

(45.B) As far as you are aware, which of the following list of things do you believe Al tools are currently able to do at human level, or above? Please select all that apply

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast South Midwest West Graduate Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 2052 970 1079 461 779 429 374 754 1298 632 517 787
Weighted 2052 998 1052 354 781 408 503 684 1368 592 474 854
Transcribe voice 55% 54% 55% 56% 54% 52% 57% 62% 51% 57% 56% 54%
Play chess 54% 60% 48% 60% 53% 48% 55% 61% 50% 54% 59% 52%
Drive a car 51% 55% 46% 48% 52% 44% 55% 58% 47% 50% 50% 52%
Summarize a book 41% 43% 39% 37% 41% 38% 44% 42% 40% 43% 43% 40%
Recognise handwritten text 40% 43% 37% 36% 43% 39% 40% 45% 38% 40% 42% 40%
Create a new computer program  39% 42% 37% 37% 39% 38% 41% 45% 36% 40% 40% 39%
Produce life-like photos 38% 39% 36% 37% 38% 35% 41% 40% 37% 34% 42% 40%
Create paintings 36% 37% 34% 37% 35% 34% 37% 40% 33% 30% 43% 35%
Produce life-like video 35% 36% 33% 35% 35% 32% 36% 40% 32% 35% 36% 36%
Produce interesting creative 35% 35% 35% 35% 31% 32% 43% 39% 33% 37% 38% 34%
writing, like a story
Diagnose a medical issue 28% 30% 26% 33% 28% 29% 25% 40% 22% 29% 26% 31%
Create a funny new joke 27% 30% 24% 28% 25% 27% 30% 28% 26% 28% 27% 27%
Draft a legal contract 26% 27% 25% 24% 26% 28% 26% 32% 23% 28% 29% 26%
Construct furniture 20% 23% 17% 20% 21% 19% 20% 24% 18% 20% 23% 20%
Identify and kill enemy soldiers 19% 23% 16% 17% 18% 22% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 21%
Produce a new scientific 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 13% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18%
discovery
Provide therapy or counseling 15% 17% 13% 14% 18% 12% 13% 18% 13% 18% 13% 14%
Don’t Know 14% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% 8% 18% 17% 13% 11%
None of the above 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions

97



PuBLICFIRST Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

(46.A) Which of the following do you think AI will be able to do in the next ten years, if any?

Age Ethnicity

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other
Unweighted 1978 284 276 274 295 335 514 1438 255 92 134 53
Weighted 1982 242 359 324 315 329 413 1183 261 112 378 42
Produce a new scientific 29% 31% 34% 28% 24% 28% 27% 28% 29% 28% 30% 24%
discovery
Diagnose a medical issue 27% 40% 34% 27% 23% 25% 16% 25% 30% 30% 28% 24%
Provide therapy or counseling 24% 31% 23% 25% 25% 20% 19% 24% 21% 31% 22% 16%
Identify and kill enemy soldiers 24% 37% 23% 26% 24% 22% 18% 24% 23% 19% 26% 24%
Produce life-like video 23% 26% 22% 20% 22% 22% 24% 22% 24% 21% 25% 22%
Create a new computer program  23% 23% 22% 17% 21% 22% 30% 24% 22% 14% 23% 27%
Construct furniture 22% 26% 22% 18% 27% 26% 19% 22% 20% 18% 26% 23%
Produce life-like photos 20% 22% 18% 13% 20% 20% 25% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18%
Draft a legal contract 20% 23% 18% 22% 19% 18% 21% 22% 15% 18% 15% 28%
Don’t Know 20% 9% 14% 19% 16% 30% 29% 24% 13% 14% 15% 29%
Recognise handwritten text 19% 28% 12% 21% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 7%
Drive a car 19% 23% 18% 18% 20% 23% 15% 18% 25% 16% 19% 30%
Create paintings 17% 14% 13% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 12% 14% 16% 26%
Produce interesting creative 17% 18% 18% 18% 22% 18% 11% 17% 13% 17% 23% 8%
writing, like a story
Summarize a book 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12% 12% 12% 17%
Create a funny new joke 15% 18% 13% 14% 17% 17% 15% 17% 11% 14% 15% 9%
Transcribe voice 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 17%
Play chess 11% 13% 10% 10% 17% 13% 8% 10% 15% 14% 14% 10%
None of the above 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7%

Note:
BASE: Answered previous question
Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(46.B) Which of the following do you think AI will be able to do in the next ten years, if any?

Public First Poll on Artificial Intelligence (USA)

Gender State Area Education Party Affiliation

Total Male Female Northeast South Midwest West Graduate Non Grad Republican Independent Democrat
Unweighted 1978 931 1044 445 751 412 361 725 1253 609 496 760
Weighted 1982 962 1018 342 756 393 485 659 1322 569 460 823
Produce a new scientific 29% 31% 27% 29% 32% 23% 28% 34% 26% 29% 29% 29%
discovery
Diagnose a medical issue 27% 28% 25% 27% 29% 22% 27% 19% 30% 20% 32% 28%
Provide therapy or counseling 24% 23% 24% 25% 24% 21% 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 23%
Identify and kill enemy soldiers 24% 26% 22% 26% 23% 22% 26% 24% 24% 24% 27% 24%
Produce life-like video 23% 23% 22% 25% 23% 18% 24% 24% 22% 17% 26% 25%
Create a new computer program  23% 22% 23% 24% 21% 22% 25% 25% 22% 20% 24% 25%
Construct furniture 22% 25% 20% 19% 23% 18% 28% 22% 23% 25% 20% 22%
Produce life-like photos 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 22% 25% 17% 23% 18% 20%
Draft a legal contract 20% 20% 20% 28% 19% 17% 19% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19%
Don’t Know 20% 18% 22% 22% 17% 29% 17% 16% 22% 24% 22% 15%
Recognise handwritten text 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 14% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Drive a car 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 19%
Create paintings 17% 20% 14% 15% 17% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Produce interesting creative 17% 20% 15% 22% 18% 15% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18%
writing, like a story
Summarize a book 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Create a funny new joke 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16%
Transcribe voice 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 9% 12% 17%
Play chess 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 8% 9% 15%
None of the above 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2%

Note:

BASE: Answered previous question

Fieldwork: 8th Mar - 19th Mar 2023

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, race, education level, and state to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(47.A) In general, how would you describe the way you currently feel about Al?Select any which apply

Age Ethnicity
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Asian Hispanic Mixed/Other

Unweighted 2052 290 285 288 309 347 533 1494 266 97 134 55
Weighted 2052 245 367 337 328 342 434 1230 274 121 378 43
Underwhelmed 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5% % 6% 2% 6% 1% 5%
Don’t Know 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% % 6% % 2% 3% 16%
Curious 42% 51% 43% 36% 40% 42% 41% 38% 42% 54% 49% 48%
Inte